Avaya Ethernet
Routing Switch 5900 Series
Highlights of the Ethernet Routing Switch 5900
•	Always-on	–	Best in class end-to-end
resiliency solution, hot-swappable unit
replacement within a Stack Chassis and
integrated power redundancy.
•	Convergence-ready	–	Support for PoE

Thermal rating: 938 BTU/hour
PoE	Power	output: 800 watts @120VAC; 1200 watts @220VAC with single power supply
Ordering Information
ERS	5900	Series	Models
AL5900?1*-E6 ERS 5928GTS featuring 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, plus 4 x SFP+ uplink ports
AL5900?2*-E6 ERS 5928GTS-PWR+ featuring 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ ports, plus 4 x SFP+ uplink ports
AL5900?3*-E6 ERS 5952GTS featuring 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, plus 4 x SFP+ uplink ports
AL5900?4*-E6 ERS 5952GTS-PWR+ featuring 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ ports, plus 4 x SFP+ uplink ports
Notes:
• Each Switch ships with a Base Software License and either a 450W (for non-PoE units) or 1400W (for PoE+ units) Power Supply Unit
• Stacking cables are not included and must be ordered separately
• The eighth character (?) of the order number must be replaced with the proper letter to indicated desired product nationalization.
• The tenth character (*) of the order number must be replaced with “F” for front-to-back or “B” for back-to-front cooling options
Stacking	Cables	for	ERS	5900
AA1404037-E6 0.5M Stacking Cable (QSFP+ to QSFP+) for ERS 5900
AA1404029-E6 1M Stacking Cable (QSFP+ to QSFP+) for ERS 5900
AA1404031-E6 3M Stacking Cable (QSFP+ to QSFP+) for ERS 5900
AA1404032-E6 5M Stacking Cable (QSFP+ to QSFP+) for ERS 5900
Power	Supplies	and	Fan	Trays	for	ERS	5900
AL7000?0B-E6 450W AC Power Supply with Back-to-Front Cooling
AL7000?0F-E6 450W AC Power Supply with Front-to-Back Cooling
AL1905?3B-E6 1400W AC PoE+ Power with Back-to-Front Cooling